

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	1275 Golfview Street	Aurora, IL 60506	Bid Bond	\$1,254,428.47	-37.73%	-\$760,066.65
Nettle Creek Nursery, Inc.	320 Ottawa St.	Morris, IL 60450	Bid Bond	\$1,482,788.50	-26.39%	-\$531,706.61
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	39207 N Magnetics Blvd	Wadsworth, IL 60083	Bid Bond	\$1,818,565.23	-9.73%	-\$195,929.88
Copenhaver Construction	75 Koppie Dr.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	\$1,972,976.05	-2.06%	-\$41,519.06
ENCAP, Inc	2585 Wagner Court	Dekalb, IL 60115	Bid Bond	\$2,377,394.20	18.01%	\$362,899.09
Engineer's Estimate				\$2,014,495.11		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	AG then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		ENCAP, Inc		Nettle Creek Nursery, Inc.		Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	1.39	ACRE	\$7,500.00	\$10,425.00	\$8,160.00	\$11,342.40	\$11,000.00	\$15,290.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,425.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,850.00	\$5,678.00	\$7,892.42
2	20700110	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	330.00	TON	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$41.00	\$13,530.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$77.00	\$25,410.00	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
3	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	2,450.00	CU YD	\$20.00	\$49,000.00	\$55.60	\$136,220.00	\$15.00	\$36,750.00	\$11.00	\$26,950.00	\$50.00	\$122,500.00	\$27.00	\$66,150.00
4	21301060	EXPLORATION TRENCH 60" DEPTH	40.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$49.90	\$1,996.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
5	25100125	MULCH, METHOD 3	57.11	ACRE	\$1,750.00	\$99,942.50	\$2,219.55	\$126,758.50	\$2,700.00	\$154,197.00	\$3,450.00	\$197,029.50	\$2,000.00	\$114,220.00	\$2,079.00	\$118,731.69
6	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	56.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.00	\$728.00	\$37.50	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.50	\$756.00
7	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	8.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$280.50	\$2,244.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$89.00	\$712.00
8	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	513.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$2,565.00	\$2.20	\$1,128.60	\$2.00	\$1,026.00	\$3.30	\$1,692.90	\$2.00	\$1,026.00	\$1.50	\$769.50
9	35101700	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 5"	6,015.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$60,150.00	\$10.90	\$65,563.50	\$9.00	\$54,135.00	\$12.10	\$72,781.50	\$13.00	\$78,195.00	\$14.00	\$84,210.00
10	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	611.00	SQ FT	\$75.00	\$45,825.00	\$12.10	\$7,393.10	\$9.00	\$5,499.00	\$11.00	\$6,721.00	\$10.00	\$6,110.00	\$8.60	\$5,254.60
11	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	48.00	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$82.50	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$38.50	\$1,848.00
12	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	4.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$83.75	\$335.00
13	54215550	METAL END SECTIONS 15"	16.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$305.00	\$4,880.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
14	54215565	METAL END SECTIONS 30"	2.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
15	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,249.75	\$4,499.50	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00
16	60219000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,249.75	\$4,499.50	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,305.00	\$6,610.00
17	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,548.15	\$4,644.45	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,080.00	\$9,240.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,845.00	\$5,535.00
18	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	480.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$46.05	\$22,104.00	\$61.00	\$29,280.00	\$53.90	\$25,872.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$26.80	\$12,864.00
19	550B0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 24"	40.00	FOOT	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.80	\$2,112.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$64.20	\$2,568.00
20	550B0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	860.00	FOOT	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$49.20	\$42,312.00	\$57.00	\$49,020.00	\$55.00	\$47,300.00	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$38.25	\$32,895.00
21	LC200050	AGGREGATE TRAIL REMOVAL	314.00	CU YD	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$19.75	\$6,201.50	\$35.00	\$10,990.00	\$11.00	\$3,454.00	\$40.00	\$12,560.00	\$48.00	\$15,072.00
22	LC200053	EARTH EXCAVATION	1.00	L.SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$239,264.20	\$239,264.20	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$67,999.00	\$67,999.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	LC200100	LANDSCAPE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE	1.00	L.SUM	\$76,135.00	\$76,135.00	\$59,874.00	\$59,874.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
24	LC200110	WEED CONTROL, NON-SELECTIVE AND NON-RESIDUAL	64.91	ACRE	\$500.00	\$32,455.00	\$331.30	\$21,504.68	\$500.00	\$32,455.00	\$530.00	\$34,402.30	\$500.00	\$32,455.00	\$120.00	\$7,789.20
25	LC200320	SHRUB, SPECIAL	141.00	EACH	\$39.00	\$5,499.00	\$45.90	\$6,471.90	\$55.00	\$7,755.00	\$165.00	\$23,265.00	\$40.00	\$5,640.00	\$95.00	\$13,395.00
26	LC200371	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL I	22.00	UNIT	\$583.00	\$12,826.00	\$438.60	\$9,649.20	\$470.00	\$10,340.00	\$475.00	\$10,450.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$390.00	\$8,580.00
27	LC200372	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL II	92.40	UNIT	\$584.00	\$53,961.60	\$377.40	\$34,871.76	\$405.00	\$37,422.00	\$390.00	\$36,036.00	\$600.00	\$55,440.00	\$390.00	\$36,036.00
28	LC200373	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL III	11.00	UNIT	\$572.00	\$6,292.00	\$367.20	\$4,039.20	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$390.00	\$4,290.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$390.00	\$4,290.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		ENCAP, Inc		Nettle Creek Nursery, Inc.		Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
29	LC200374	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL IV	6.60	UNIT	\$637.00	\$4,204.20	\$428.40	\$2,827.44	\$460.00	\$3,036.00	\$390.00	\$2,574.00	\$600.00	\$3,960.00	\$390.00	\$2,574.00
30	LC200375	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL V	2.20	UNIT	\$589.00	\$1,295.80	\$418.20	\$920.04	\$450.00	\$990.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,320.00	\$390.00	\$858.00
31	LC200471	SEEDING, SPECIAL I	2.16	ACRE	\$5,505.00	\$11,890.80	\$2,172.60	\$4,692.82	\$2,700.00	\$5,832.00	\$2,350.00	\$5,076.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,495.00	\$3,229.20
32	LC200472	SEEDING, SPECIAL II	23.20	ACRE	\$7,080.00	\$164,256.00	\$2,555.10	\$59,278.32	\$2,900.00	\$67,280.00	\$2,750.00	\$63,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$47,560.00
33	LC200473	SEEDING, SPECIAL III	2.70	ACRE	\$7,789.00	\$21,030.30	\$2,835.60	\$7,656.12	\$3,300.00	\$8,910.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,805.00
34	LC200474	SEEDING, SPECIAL IV	39.49	ACRE	\$6,940.00	\$274,060.60	\$2,519.40	\$99,491.11	\$2,700.00	\$106,623.00	\$2,275.00	\$89,839.75	\$2,000.00	\$78,980.00	\$2,025.00	\$79,967.25
35	LC200475	SEEDING, SPECIAL V	3.45	ACRE	\$2,700.00	\$9,315.00	\$1,902.30	\$6,562.94	\$2,300.00	\$7,935.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,485.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,105.00	\$3,812.25
36	LC200476	SEEDING, SPECIAL VI	0.41	ACRE	\$2,281.00	\$935.21	\$1,698.30	\$696.30	\$3,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,150.00	\$471.50	\$2,000.00	\$820.00	\$1,425.00	\$584.25
37	LC200477	SEEDING, SPECIAL VII	1.28	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,468.40	\$3,159.55	\$2,700.00	\$3,456.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,585.00	\$4,588.80
38	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	6,143.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$6,143.00
39	LC200509	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3, SPECIAL I	125.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$109.65	\$13,706.25	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$49.00	\$6,125.00
40	LC200510	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3, SPECIAL II	169.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$122.05	\$20,626.45	\$115.00	\$19,435.00	\$110.00	\$18,590.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$44.00	\$7,436.00
41	LC400003	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 3"	5,424.00	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$32,544.00	\$7.10	\$38,510.40	\$8.00	\$43,392.00	\$19.80	\$107,395.20	\$18.00	\$97,632.00	\$12.95	\$70,240.80
42	LC500220	CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
43	LC500300	ANTI-SEEP COLLARS	6.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
44	LC501053	Drainage Structure Inspection	6.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
45	LC600027	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE B GRATE, SPECIAL	1.00	SQ YD	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,709.45	\$2,709.45	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00
46	LC600208	BENCH REMOVAL	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
47	X0324840	DISKING	61.77	ACRE	\$130.00	\$8,030.10	\$851.70	\$52,609.51	\$930.00	\$57,446.10	\$190.00	\$11,736.30	\$150.00	\$9,265.50	\$66.50	\$4,107.71
48	X0327120	WEED CONTROL, NATIVE LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENT	649.10	ACRE	\$500.00	\$324,550.00	\$295.80	\$192,003.78	\$320.00	\$207,712.00	\$750.00	\$486,825.00	\$150.00	\$97,365.00	\$214.00	\$138,907.40
49	X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
50	X2011000	TEMPORARY FENCING (SPECIAL)	10,480.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$10,480.00	\$7.45	\$78,076.00	\$5.00	\$52,400.00	\$2.90	\$30,392.00	\$2.00	\$20,960.00	\$2.60	\$27,248.00
51	X2503000	MAINTENANCE MOWING	194.73	ACRE	\$175.00	\$34,077.75	\$204.00	\$39,724.92	\$215.00	\$41,866.95	\$140.00	\$27,262.20	\$100.00	\$19,473.00	\$65.00	\$12,657.45
52	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	53,373.00	SQ YD	\$1.75	\$93,402.75	\$1.30	\$69,384.90	\$1.50	\$80,059.50	\$2.60	\$138,769.80	\$3.00	\$160,119.00	\$1.70	\$90,734.10
53	X6110075	FIELD TILE DEACTIVATION AND REMOVAL	9,674.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$29,022.00	\$4.60	\$44,500.40	\$5.00	\$48,370.00	\$11.00	\$106,414.00	\$5.00	\$48,370.00	\$4.15	\$40,147.10
54	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	12.00	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
55	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		ENCAP, Inc		Nettle Creek Nursery, Inc.		Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
56	XX005238	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	20.00	CU YD	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$71.40	\$1,428.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$172.00	\$3,440.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
57	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	1,173.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$3,519.00	\$5.60	\$6,568.80	\$7.00	\$8,211.00	\$17.90	\$20,996.70	\$10.00	\$11,730.00	\$6.15	\$7,213.95
58	XX008487	CONTROL BURN	324.55	ACRE	\$250.00	\$81,137.50	\$351.90	\$114,209.15	\$430.00	\$139,556.50	\$245.00	\$79,514.75	\$120.00	\$38,946.00	\$204.00	\$66,208.20
59	Z0002750	BARRICADES, TYPE III	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
60	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	248.00	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$55.95	\$13,875.60	\$25.00	\$6,200.00	\$17.60	\$4,364.80	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$44.00	\$10,912.00
61	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	2.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$447.50	\$895.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00
62	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	191.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$2,865.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$22.00	\$4,202.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$8.50	\$1,623.50
63	Z0062450	SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	36.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$828.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$9.40	\$338.40
64	Z0064600	SELECTIVE CLEARING	3.82	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$19,482.00	\$6,500.00	\$24,830.00	\$9,500.00	\$36,290.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$5,285.00	\$20,188.70
Bid Total						\$2,014,495.11		\$1,818,565.23		\$1,972,976.05		\$2,377,394.20		\$1,482,788.50		\$1,254,428.47

Return Bid Details

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	1.39	ACRE	\$7,500.00	\$10,425.00	\$5,678.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,467.60
2	20700110	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	330.00	TON	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$25.00	\$110.00	\$58.60
3	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	2,450.00	CU YD	\$20.00	\$49,000.00	\$11.00	\$55.60	\$31.72
4	21301060	EXPLORATION TRENCH 60" DEPTH	40.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$56.58
5	25100125	MULCH, METHOD 3	57.11	ACRE	\$1,750.00	\$99,942.50	\$2,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,489.71
6	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	56.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$13.00	\$37.50	\$23.80
7	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	8.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$380.00	\$197.90
8	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	513.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$2,565.00	\$1.50	\$3.30	\$2.20
9	35101700	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 5"	6,015.00	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$60,150.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$11.80
10	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	611.00	SQ FT	\$75.00	\$45,825.00	\$8.60	\$12.10	\$10.14
11	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	48.00	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$26.00	\$82.50	\$43.40
12	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	4.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$83.75	\$440.00	\$249.75
13	54215550	METAL END SECTIONS 15"	16.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$277.00
14	54215565	METAL END SECTIONS 30"	2.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$495.00	\$1,500.00	\$973.00
15	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,249.75	\$3,850.00	\$3,064.95
16	60219000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,249.75	\$3,850.00	\$3,120.95
17	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,654.63

Return Bid Details

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
18	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	480.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$26.80	\$61.00	\$45.55
19	550B0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 24"	40.00	FOOT	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.80	\$80.00	\$67.20
20	550B0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	860.00	FOOT	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$38.25	\$57.00	\$47.89
21	LC200050	AGGREGATE TRAIL REMOVAL	314.00	CU YD	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$11.00	\$48.00	\$30.75
22	LC200053	EARTH EXCAVATION	1.00	L SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$196,452.64
23	LC200100	LANDSCAPE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE	1.00	L.SUM	\$76,135.00	\$76,135.00	\$9,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,374.80
24	LC200110	WEED CONTROL, NON-SELECTIVE AND NON-RESIDUAL	64.91	ACRE	\$500.00	\$32,455.00	\$120.00	\$530.00	\$396.26
25	LC200320	SHRUB, SPECIAL	141.00	EACH	\$39.00	\$5,499.00	\$40.00	\$165.00	\$80.18
26	LC200371	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL I	22.00	UNIT	\$583.00	\$12,826.00	\$390.00	\$600.00	\$474.72
27	LC200372	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL II	92.40	UNIT	\$584.00	\$53,961.60	\$377.40	\$600.00	\$432.48
28	LC200373	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL III	11.00	UNIT	\$572.00	\$6,292.00	\$367.20	\$600.00	\$429.44
29	LC200374	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL IV	6.60	UNIT	\$637.00	\$4,204.20	\$390.00	\$600.00	\$453.68
30	LC200375	PERENNIAL PLANTINGS, WETLAND TYPE, SPECIAL V	2.20	UNIT	\$589.00	\$1,295.80	\$390.00	\$600.00	\$471.64
31	LC200471	SEEDING, SPECIAL I	2.16	ACRE	\$5,505.00	\$11,890.80	\$1,495.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,143.52
32	LC200472	SEEDING, SPECIAL II	23.20	ACRE	\$7,080.00	\$164,256.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,451.02

Return Bid Details

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
33	LC200473	SEEDING, SPECIAL III	2.70	ACRE	\$7,789.00	\$21,030.30	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,707.12
34	LC200474	SEEDING, SPECIAL IV	39.49	ACRE	\$6,940.00	\$274,060.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,303.88
35	LC200475	SEEDING, SPECIAL V	3.45	ACRE	\$2,700.00	\$9,315.00	\$1,105.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,721.46
36	LC200476	SEEDING, SPECIAL VI	0.41	ACRE	\$2,281.00	\$935.21	\$1,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,854.66
37	LC200477	SEEDING, SPECIAL VII	1.28	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,585.00	\$2,750.68
38	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	6,143.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$6,143.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
39	LC200509	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3, SPECIAL I	125.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$49.00	\$110.00	\$93.73
40	LC200510	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3, SPECIAL II	169.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$44.00	\$122.05	\$98.21
41	LC400003	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 3"	5,424.00	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$32,544.00	\$7.10	\$19.80	\$13.17
42	LC500220	CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,962.00
43	LC500300	ANTI-SEEP COLLARS	6.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$185.00	\$1,500.00	\$655.00
44	LC501053	Drainage Structure Inspection	6.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,550.00	\$915.00
45	LC600027	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE, SPECIAL	1.00	SQ YD	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$2,932.89
46	LC600208	BENCH REMOVAL	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$838.00
47	X0324840	DISKING	61.77	ACRE	\$130.00	\$8,030.10	\$66.50	\$930.00	\$437.64
48	X0327120	WEED CONTROL, NATIVE LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENT	649.10	ACRE	\$500.00	\$324,550.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$345.96
49	X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,990.00
50	X2011000	TEMPORARY FENCING (SPECIAL)	10,480.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$10,480.00	\$2.00	\$7.45	\$3.99

Return Bid Details

Project: Buffalo Creek Wetland Mitigation Bank
Section: 01-00000-00-ES
Description: Wetland bank within the Buffalo Creek Forest Preserve
CPMS Pin: B-00615A
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
51	X2503000	MAINTENANCE MOWING	194.73	ACRE	\$175.00	\$34,077.75	\$65.00	\$215.00	\$144.80
52	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	53,373.00	SQ YD	\$1.75	\$93,402.75	\$1.30	\$3.00	\$2.02
53	X6110075	FIELD TILE DEACTIVATION AND REMOVAL	9,674.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$29,022.00	\$4.15	\$11.00	\$5.95
54	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	12.00	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,850.00
55	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$48,472.00
56	XX005238	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	20.00	CU YD	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$46.00	\$172.00	\$93.88
57	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	1,173.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$3,519.00	\$5.60	\$17.90	\$9.33
58	XX008487	CONTROL BURN	324.55	ACRE	\$250.00	\$81,137.50	\$120.00	\$430.00	\$270.18
59	Z0002750	BARRICADES, TYPE III	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$374.50
60	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	248.00	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$17.60	\$55.95	\$36.51
61	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	2.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$447.50	\$1,500.00	\$790.50
62	Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	191.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$2,865.00	\$5.00	\$22.00	\$15.10
63	Z0062450	SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	36.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.40	\$33.00	\$19.48
64	Z0064600	SELECTIVE CLEARING	3.82	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,277.00
Bid Total						\$2,014,495.11			